



2016 Darrell Winslow Regatta

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 1: M-1x Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM							
1st	4	Mathews (M. South)	06:42.10				
2nd	3	Kempsville (D. Callahan)	06:49.10	1.7%	00:07.00	00:00:07.00	
3rd	5	Great Bridge B (B. Laughlin)	07:24.78	10.6%	00:35.68	00:00:42.68	
4th	2	Wakefield B (J. Boatner)	07:36.01	13.4%	00:11.23	00:00:53.91	
Race 2: M-1x Heat 2 @ 09:07 AM							
1st	4	Wakefield A (J. Stalica-Galeano)	06:14.10				
2nd	2	Great Bridge A (Z. Driscoll)	06:20.42	1.7%	00:06.32	00:00:06.32	
3rd	5	Stuart (P. McGuigan)	07:14.06	16.0%	00:53.64	00:00:59.96	
4th	3	Gar-Field (E. Evans)	07:24.37	18.8%	00:10.31	00:01:10.27	
Race 3: W-1x Heat 1 @ 09:14 AM							
1st	1	SSSA B (P. Solms)	06:58.10				
2nd	5	Oakton (K. Mehdi)	07:22.14	5.7%	00:24.04	00:00:24.04	
3rd	3	Gloucester (H. Cooper)	07:28.71	7.3%	00:06.57	00:00:30.61	
4th	4	Mathews B (R. Witt)	07:37.71	9.5%	00:09.00	00:00:39.61	
5th	2	Great Bridge B (I. Haueter)	07:47.89	11.9%	00:10.18	00:00:49.79	
Race 4: W-1x Heat 2 @ 09:21 AM							
1st	1	SSSA A (E. Solms)	06:50.00				
2nd	5	Osborn Park (M. Finley)	06:56.43	1.6%	00:06.43	00:00:06.43	
3rd	2	H Gardner (S. Creskoff)	07:03.81	3.4%	00:07.38	00:00:13.81	
4th	3	Great Bridge A (H. Woolridge)	07:14.64	6.0%	00:10.83	00:00:24.64	
5th	4	Mathews A (L. Thompson)	07:19.16	7.1%	00:04.52	00:00:29.16	
Race 5: M-2x Heat 1 @ 09:28 AM							
1st	2	Gloucester A (J. Cooper)	05:52.30				
2nd	4	Great Bridge B (T. Fridel)	06:02.34	2.8%	00:10.04	00:00:10.04	
3rd	3	Hylton (B. Bremer)	06:16.92	7.0%	00:14.58	00:00:24.62	
4th	5	Mathews (L. Hudgins)	06:22.62	8.6%	00:05.70	00:00:30.32	
Race 6: M-2x Heat 2 @ 09:35 AM							
1st	2	Great Bridge A (D. Dominguez-Tuin)	05:55.40				
2nd	5	Great Bridge LTW (J. Brannan)	06:12.49	4.8%	00:17.09	00:00:17.09	
3rd	4	Stuart (S. Mullane)	06:19.71	6.8%	00:07.22	00:00:24.31	
4th	3	Gloucester B (J. Raha)	06:32.44	10.4%	00:12.73	00:00:37.04	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 7: M-JR-4 Heat 1 @ 09:42 AM							
1st	4	L. Braddock (C. Hodges)	05:53.80				
2nd	2	W. Potomac (K. White)	05:54.56	0.2%	00:00.76	00:00:00.76	
3rd	5	S. County (R. Renner)	05:57.85	1.1%	00:03.29	00:00:04.05	
4th	1	McLean (E. Petri)	06:04.50	3.0%	00:06.65	00:00:10.70	
5th	3	Forest Park (C. Hassert)	06:15.69	6.2%	00:11.19	00:00:21.89	
Race 8: M-JR-4 Heat 2 @ 09:49 AM							
1st	4	Great Bridge (Z. Williams)	05:39.00				
2nd	3	Langley (S. Hunt)	06:06.57	8.1%	00:27.57	00:00:27.57	
3rd	5	Woodson (B. Snyder)	06:13.76	10.3%	00:07.19	00:00:34.76	
4th	2	Robinson (N. Ortega)	06:52.23	21.6%	00:38.47	00:01:13.23	
Race 9: W-JR-4 Heat 1 @ 09:56 AM							
1st	4	W. Potomac (R. Hardison)	06:18.20				
2nd	5	Kearny (I. Martins)	06:23.52	1.4%	00:05.32	00:00:05.32	
3rd	2	W. Springfield (M. Gordon)	06:36.14	4.7%	00:12.62	00:00:17.94	
4th	3	Woodson (K. Wahlbeck)	06:50.36	8.5%	00:14.22	00:00:32.16	
5th	1	Gloucester (S. Fank)	07:20.36	16.4%	00:30.00	00:01:02.16	
Race 10: W-JR-4 Heat 2 @ 10:03 AM							
1st	5	Forest Park (B. Davis)	06:48.70				
2nd	2	Stuart (M. Wiley)	06:49.16	0.1%	00:00.46	00:00:00.46	
3rd	4	Mt. Vernon (V. Gonzalez Munoz)	07:04.14	3.8%	00:14.98	00:00:15.44	
4th	1	Holy Cross (E. Hicks)	07:25.44	9.0%	00:21.30	00:00:36.74	
	3	Langley (S. Johnson)	Scratch				
Race 11: M-LT-4 Final @ 10:10 AM							
1st	4	Wakefield (N. Garama)	05:36.50				
2nd	5	Frank Cox (J. Howells)	05:55.21	5.6%	00:18.71	00:00:18.71	
3rd	6	Woodbridge (B. Good)	05:59.79	6.9%	00:04.58	00:00:23.29	
4th	3	Great Bridge (H. Jessee)	06:09.52	9.8%	00:09.73	00:00:33.02	
5th	2	McLean (J. Zele)	06:22.12	13.6%	00:12.60	00:00:45.62	
Race 13: M-1-4 Heat 1 @ 10:24 AM							
1st	3	Langley (J. Meeker)	05:41.50				
2nd	4	W. Springfield (M. Larvie)	05:44.68	0.9%	00:03.18	00:00:03.18	
3rd	2	W. Potomac (J. Hammer)	05:52.00	3.1%	00:07.32	00:00:10.50	
4th	6	Gloucester (G. Holland)	05:58.02	4.8%	00:06.02	00:00:16.52	
5th	5	Wakefield (B. Wierzbanski)	06:16.20	10.2%	00:18.18	00:00:34.70	
6th	1	Briar Woods (K. Long)	06:27.01	13.3%	00:10.81	00:00:45.51	
Race 14: M-1-4 Heat 2 @ 10:31 AM							
1st	6	TC Williams (P. Tracy)	05:36.60				
2nd	3	S. County (T. Johnson)	05:43.85	2.2%	00:07.25	00:00:07.25	
3rd	4	L. Braddock (G. Colmenarez)	05:50.81	4.2%	00:06.96	00:00:14.21	
4th	2	Forest Park (M. Lynn)	05:53.80	5.1%	00:02.99	00:00:17.20	
5th	5	Mt. Vernon (A. Hazard)	06:03.29	7.9%	00:09.49	00:00:26.69	
6th	1	Woodbridge (T. Suthard)	06:13.41	10.9%	00:10.12	00:00:36.81	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 14: M-1-4 Heat 2 @ 10:31 AM							
Race 15: W-1-4 Heat 1 @ 10:38 AM							
1st	3	Langley (K. Slade)	06:11.60				
2nd	2	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	06:12.91	0.4%	00:01.31	00:00:01.31	
3rd	5	Wakefield (A. Henkle)	06:23.60	3.2%	00:10.69	00:00:12.00	
4th	4	Oakton (K. Mead)	06:34.61	6.2%	00:11.01	00:00:23.01	
5th	6	Kearny (G. Quingalahua)	06:42.12	8.2%	00:07.51	00:00:30.52	
6th	1	Briar Woods (H. Herbstritt)	06:48.76	10.0%	00:06.64	00:00:37.16	
Race 16: W-1-4 Heat 2 @ 10:45 AM							
1st	3	Gloucester (C. Martin)	06:10.30				
2nd	4	Mathews (K. James)	06:13.63	0.9%	00:03.33	00:00:03.33	
3rd	6	Mt. Vernon (A. Huffman)	06:21.56	3.0%	00:07.93	00:00:11.26	
4th	5	W. Potomac (C. Lane)	06:32.23	5.9%	00:10.67	00:00:21.93	
5th	2	S. County (M. LeMay)	06:50.22	10.8%	00:17.99	00:00:39.92	
Race 17: W-2x Final @ 10:52 AM							
1st	1	Gar-Field (A. White)	06:37.80				
2nd	4	Woodbridge (K. Carpenter)	06:45.69	2.0%	00:07.89	00:00:07.89	
3rd	3	Forest Park (M. Bruns)	06:52.04	3.6%	00:06.35	00:00:14.24	
4th	2	Great Bridge (M. Wagy)	07:25.28	11.9%	00:33.24	00:00:47.48	
5th	5	Hylton (K. Sater)	07:32.14	13.7%	00:06.86	00:00:54.34	
Race 18: W-LT-2x Final @ 10:59 AM							
1st	3	Great Bridge (L. Arledge)	07:04.80				
2nd	5	Hylton (S. Tatum)	07:10.36	1.3%	00:05.56	00:00:05.56	
3rd	2	Stuart (A. Dreyer)	07:29.28	5.8%	00:18.92	00:00:24.48	
4th	4	Gar-Field (S. Diaz)	08:06.44	14.5%	00:37.16	00:01:01.64	
Race 19: W-LT-4 Final @ 11:06 AM							
1st	3	Kearny (A. Richard)	06:29.00				
2nd	1	Woodbridge (C. Conrad)	06:31.81	0.7%	00:02.81	00:00:02.81	
3rd	2	Langley (B. Kidder)	06:34.48	1.4%	00:02.67	00:00:05.48	
4th	5	Sidwell (S. Christian)	06:37.40	2.2%	00:02.92	00:00:08.40	
5th	4	W. Springfield (L. Pavlak)	06:53.41	6.3%	00:16.01	00:00:24.41	
Race 20: M-2-4 Final @ 11:13 AM							
1st	5	TC Williams (J. Elkins)	05:39.70				
2nd	3	Langley (M. Grim)	05:41.74	0.6%	00:02.04	00:00:02.04	
3rd	2	W. Springfield (N. Becht)	05:56.50	4.9%	00:14.76	00:00:16.80	
4th	6	S. County (N. Locklear)	05:57.45	5.2%	00:00.95	00:00:17.75	
5th	1	Briar Woods (C. Letourneau)	06:35.74	16.5%	00:38.29	00:00:56.04	
6th	4	W. Potomac (A. Hill)	06:43.31	18.7%	00:07.57	00:01:03.61	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 21: W-2-4 Final @ 11:20 AM							
1st	4	Mt. Vernon (D. Alpar)	06:58.30				
2nd	2	Oakton 2nd (K. Parthasarathy)	07:34.40	8.6%	00:36.10	00:00:36.10	
3rd	5	Oakton 3rd (G. Kim)	08:21.06	19.8%	00:46.66	00:01:22.76	
	3	Langley (E. Elkas)	Scratch				
Race 22: M-1-4x Final @ 11:27 AM							
1st	3	Hylton (K. Lutz)	05:26.00				
2nd	2	S. County (S. Casabianca)	05:27.64	0.5%	00:01.64	00:00:01.64	
3rd	4	Stuart (V. Gioseffi)	05:34.99	2.8%	00:07.35	00:00:08.99	
Race 23: W-1-4x Final @ 11:34 AM							
1st	3	Stuart (E. Dubas)	05:54.60				
2nd	2	Woodbridge (F. Tirari)	06:30.02	10.0%	00:35.42	00:00:35.42	
3rd	4	Potomac (C. Clearwater)	07:30.18	27.0%	01:00.16	00:01:35.58	
Race 24: M-3-4 Final @ 11:41 AM							
1st	4	W. Springfield (T. Song)	06:15.60				
2nd	3	Rock Ridge (M. Pieri)	06:27.41	3.1%	00:11.81	00:00:11.81	
Race 25: M-N-4 Final @ 11:48 AM							
1st	4	Mt. Vernon (M. Zaragoza)	06:04.00				
2nd	5	Wakefield (B. Rafky)	06:05.05	0.3%	00:01.05	00:00:01.05	
3rd	3	Great Bridge (R. Bellack)	06:06.13	0.6%	00:01.08	00:00:02.13	
4th	2	Stuart (R. Zubieta-Friedman)	06:54.60	13.9%	00:48.47	00:00:50.60	
Race 26: W-N-4 Final @ 11:55 AM							
1st	6	Briar Woods (M. OCallaghan)	06:55.30				
2nd	1	Wakefield (L. Kelly)	06:57.70	0.6%	00:02.40	00:00:02.40	
3rd	2	Sidwell (I. Caldwell)	06:59.88	1.1%	00:02.18	00:00:04.58	
4th	5	W. Potomac (J. Flowers)	07:02.24	1.7%	00:02.36	00:00:06.94	
5th	4	Madison (H. Abboud)	07:20.57	6.1%	00:18.33	00:00:25.27	
6th	3	Mt. Vernon (E. Gonzales)	07:46.50	12.3%	00:25.93	00:00:51.20	
Race 27: W-1x Final @ 12:02 PM							
1st	4	SSSA A (E. Solms)	06:42.60				
2nd	3	SSSA B (P. Solms)	06:48.61	1.5%	00:06.01	00:00:06.01	
3rd	2	Osborn Park (M. Finley)	06:56.45	3.4%	00:07.84	00:00:13.85	
4th	6	H Gardner (S. Creskoff)	07:10.65	7.0%	00:14.20	00:00:28.05	
5th	1	Gloucester (H. Cooper)	07:38.42	13.9%	00:27.77	00:00:55.82	
6th	5	Oakton (K. Mehdi)	07:42.29	14.8%	00:03.87	00:00:59.69	
Race 28: M-1x Final @ 12:09 PM							
1st	3	Mathews (M. South)	06:09.20				
2nd	4	Wakefield A (J. Stalica-Galeano)	06:19.00	2.7%	00:09.80	00:00:09.80	
3rd	2	Great Bridge A (Z. Driscoll)	06:27.36	4.9%	00:08.36	00:00:18.16	
4th	6	Stuart (P. McGuigan)	06:46.20	10.0%	00:18.84	00:00:37.00	
5th	5	Kempsville (D. Callahan)	06:55.19	12.5%	00:08.99	00:00:45.99	
6th	1	Great Bridge B (B. Laughlin)	08:17.66	34.8%	01:22.47	00:02:08.46	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 29: M-2x Final @ 12:16 PM							
1st	4	Great Bridge A (D. Dominguez-Tuin)	05:33.90				
2nd	3	Gloucester A (J. Cooper)	05:53.74	5.9%	00:19.84	00:00:19.84	
3rd	2	Great Bridge LTW (J. Brannan)	05:54.99	6.3%	00:01.25	00:00:21.09	
4th	5	Great Bridge B (T. Fridel)	06:00.72	8.0%	00:05.73	00:00:26.82	
5th	6	Stuart (S. Mullane)	06:01.07	8.1%	00:00.35	00:00:27.17	
6th	1	Hylton (B. Bremer)	06:06.70	9.8%	00:05.63	00:00:32.80	
Race 30: M-JR-4 Final @ 12:23 PM							
1st	4	Great Bridge (Z. Williams)	05:27.80				
2nd	5	W. Potomac (K. White)	05:47.67	6.1%	00:19.87	00:00:19.87	
3rd	1	S. County (R. Renner)	05:48.95	6.5%	00:01.28	00:00:21.15	
4th	3	L. Braddock (C. Hodges)	05:54.70	8.2%	00:05.75	00:00:26.90	
5th	2	Langley (S. Hunt)	05:55.20	8.4%	00:00.50	00:00:27.40	
6th	6	Woodson (B. Snyder)	06:00.54	10.0%	00:05.34	00:00:32.74	
Race 31: W-JR-4 Final @ 12:30 PM							
1st	3	W. Potomac (R. Hardison)	06:14.81				
2nd	5	Kearny (I. Martins)	06:19.71	1.3%	00:04.90	00:00:04.90	
3rd	1	W. Springfield (M. Gordon)	06:31.75	4.5%	00:12.04	00:00:16.94	
4th	2	Stuart (M. Wiley)	06:49.30	9.2%	00:17.55	00:00:34.49	
5th	4	Forest Park (B. Davis)	06:54.45	10.6%	00:05.15	00:00:39.64	
6th	6	Mt. Vernon (V. Gonzalez Munoz)	07:03.74	13.1%	00:09.29	00:00:48.93	
Race 33: M-1-4 Final @ 12:44 PM							
1st	3	Langley (J. Meeker)	05:17.80				
2nd	2	S. County (T. Johnson)	05:24.86	2.2%	00:07.06	00:00:07.06	
3rd	5	W. Springfield (M. Larvie)	05:26.93	2.9%	00:02.07	00:00:09.13	
4th	4	TC Williams (P. Tracy)	05:27.97	3.2%	00:01.04	00:00:10.17	
5th	6	L. Braddock (G. Colmenarez)	05:33.86	5.1%	00:05.89	00:00:16.06	
6th	1	W. Potomac (J. Hammer)	05:45.18	8.6%	00:11.32	00:00:27.38	
Race 34: W-1-4 Final @ 12:51 PM							
1st	4	Gloucester (C. Martin)	05:57.90				
2nd	3	Langley (K. Slade)	06:00.07	0.6%	00:02.17	00:00:02.17	
3rd	5	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	06:02.34	1.2%	00:02.27	00:00:04.44	
4th	2	Mathews (K. James)	06:09.39	3.2%	00:07.05	00:00:11.49	
5th	6	Mt. Vernon (A. Huffman)	06:12.31	4.0%	00:02.92	00:00:14.41	
6th	1	Wakefield (A. Henkle)	06:22.98	7.0%	00:10.67	00:00:25.08	
Race 35: M-2-8 Heat 1 @ 01:43 PM							
1st	4	Jefferson (J. Liu)	05:10.10				
2nd	3	Madison (W. Gallagher)	05:16.49	2.1%	00:06.39	00:00:06.39	
3rd	2	Robinson (T. Timm)	05:18.66	2.8%	00:02.17	00:00:08.56	
4th	1	Briar Woods (J. Pathammavong)	05:29.74	6.3%	00:11.08	00:00:19.64	
5th	5	Westfield (D. Shank-Rowe)	05:32.80	7.3%	00:03.06	00:00:22.70	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 36: M-2-8 Heat 2 @ 01:50 PM							
1st	3	Woodbridge (Z. Hyzy)	05:21.50				
2nd	1	L. Braddock (T. Smith)	05:23.76	0.7%	00:02.26	00:00:02.26	
3rd	4	Woodson (R. Torgersen)	05:25.21	1.2%	00:01.45	00:00:03.71	
4th	2	W-L (N. Charles)	05:31.27	3.0%	00:06.06	00:00:09.77	
5th	5	Oakton (S. Gustafson)	05:32.70	3.5%	00:01.43	00:00:11.20	
Race 37: M-JR-8 Heat 1 @ 01:57 PM							
1st	3	Langley (P. Halm)	05:06.40				
2nd	1	Jefferson (J. Mangrio)	05:13.68	2.4%	00:07.28	00:00:07.28	
3rd	4	S. County (A. Jones)	05:38.53	10.5%	00:24.85	00:00:32.13	
4th	2	Wakefield (A. Lane)	05:48.45	13.7%	00:09.92	00:00:42.05	
Exhib	5	Stuart (J. Cruz)	06:16.26		00:27.81	00:01:09.86	
Race 38: M-JR-8 Heat 2 @ 02:04 PM							
1st	4	Robinson (D. Whited)	05:16.50				
2nd	3	Forest Park (J. Stouffer)	05:24.19	2.4%	00:07.69	00:00:07.69	
3rd	5	Woodbridge (M. Jesswein)	05:47.36	9.8%	00:23.17	00:00:30.86	
4th	2	Hylton (R. Wernlein)	06:11.11	17.3%	00:23.75	00:00:54.61	
Race 39: W-JR-8 Heat 1 @ 02:11 PM							
1st	4	TC Williams (H. Parsons)	05:35.30				
2nd	5	Sidwell (K. Ogden-Lord)	05:39.76	1.3%	00:04.46	00:00:04.46	
3rd	3	Langley (S. Johnson)	05:42.56	2.2%	00:02.80	00:00:07.26	
4th	2	S. County (A. Taradash)	05:55.40	6.0%	00:12.84	00:00:20.10	
Race 40: W-JR-8 Heat 2 @ 02:18 PM							
1st	4	Woodson (H. Fisher)	05:40.40				
2nd	3	L. Braddock (M. Morris)	05:41.98	0.5%	00:01.58	00:00:01.58	
3rd	2	W. Potomac (C. Hammer)	05:54.53	4.2%	00:12.55	00:00:14.13	
4th	5	Westfield (A. Liagouris)	06:13.41	9.7%	00:18.88	00:00:33.01	
Race 41: M-1-8 Heat 1 @ 02:25 PM							
1st	3	Madison (D. Tucker)	04:46.90				
2nd	2	Woodbridge (N. Borg)	04:49.64	1.0%	00:02.74	00:00:02.74	
3rd	4	Robinson (S. Ghalayini)	04:49.85	1.0%	00:00.21	00:00:02.95	
4th	1	TC Williams (S. Psaltis-Ivanis)	04:52.54	2.0%	00:02.69	00:00:05.64	
5th	5	Woodson (J. Korn)	04:58.64	4.1%	00:06.10	00:00:11.74	
6th	6	Briar Woods (G. Verfurth)	05:09.32	7.8%	00:10.68	00:00:22.42	
Race 42: M-1-8 Heat 2 @ 02:32 PM							
1st	4	W-L (I. Estevao)	04:49.80				
2nd	3	Jefferson (M. Koeniger)	04:52.40	0.9%	00:02.60	00:00:02.60	
3rd	2	McLean (D. McCarthy)	04:53.10	1.1%	00:00.70	00:00:03.30	
4th	5	Oakton (G. Alperi)	04:56.82	2.4%	00:03.72	00:00:07.02	
5th	1	Westfield (P. Anhalt)	05:04.00	4.9%	00:07.18	00:00:14.20	
6th	6	W. Potomac (E. Walker)	05:21.91	11.1%	00:17.91	00:00:32.11	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 43: W-1-8 Heat 1 @ 02:39 PM							
1st	3	TC Williams (M. Justiniano)	05:17.20				
2nd	4	McLean (T. Stirling)	05:19.71	0.8%	00:02.51	00:00:02.51	
3rd	2	Jefferson (M. Passacantando)	05:30.05	4.1%	00:10.34	00:00:12.85	
4th	1	Briar Woods (N. Shanley)	05:57.84	12.8%	00:27.79	00:00:40.64	
5th	5	W. Potomac (H. Paros)	06:12.44	17.4%	00:14.60	00:00:55.24	
Race 44: W-1-8 Heat 2 @ 02:46 PM							
1st	3	Madison (S. Chenen)	05:22.70				
2nd	4	W-L (S. Crittenden-Toth)	05:27.35	1.4%	00:04.65	00:00:04.65	
3rd	2	Robinson (I. Melone)	05:35.17	3.9%	00:07.82	00:00:12.47	
4th	5	Westfield (D. Schultz)	05:37.35	4.5%	00:02.18	00:00:14.65	
5th	1	Frank Cox (C. Brennan)	05:51.70	9.0%	00:14.35	00:00:29.00	
6th	6	Kearny (V. Gonzalez)	06:10.18	14.7%	00:18.48	00:00:47.48	
Race 45: W-2-8 Final @ 02:53 PM							
1st	3	TC Williams (C. Carey)	05:09.40				
2nd	4	McLean (M. Martin)	05:12.07	0.9%	00:02.67	00:00:02.67	
3rd	2	Madison (L. Kassilke)	05:21.40	3.9%	00:09.33	00:00:12.00	
4th	6	Jefferson (A. Veizi)	05:26.00	5.4%	00:04.60	00:00:16.60	
5th	5	W-L (L. Banks)	05:31.16	7.0%	00:05.16	00:00:21.76	
6th	1	Robinson (K. Martin)	05:37.19	9.0%	00:06.03	00:00:27.79	
Race 46: W-3-8 Final @ 03:00 PM							
1st	6	McLean (A. Chauhan)	05:54.70				
2nd	3	Madison (K. Wlodychak)	06:00.12	1.5%	00:05.42	00:00:05.42	
3rd	5	W-L (C. Ashley)	06:04.15	2.7%	00:04.03	00:00:09.45	
4th	4	TC Williams (B. Boggan)	06:07.50	3.6%	00:03.35	00:00:12.80	
5th	2	Robinson (M. Gulding)	06:14.34	5.5%	00:06.84	00:00:19.64	
6th	1	Jefferson (A. Sharma)	06:26.40	8.9%	00:12.06	00:00:31.70	
Race 47: M-3-8 Final @ 03:07 PM							
1st	3	Jefferson (R. MADHUGIRI)	05:20.70				
2nd	5	Madison (C. Devany)	05:26.60	1.8%	00:05.90	00:00:05.90	
3rd	2	Oakton (J. Xiang)	05:38.80	5.6%	00:12.20	00:00:18.10	
4th	1	Westfield (B. Anderson)	05:51.86	9.7%	00:13.06	00:00:31.16	
5th	4	W-L (K. McClelland)	06:10.46	15.5%	00:18.60	00:00:49.76	
Race 48: W-LT-8 Final @ 03:14 PM							
1st	4	TC Williams (A. Ashraf)	05:26.10				
2nd	2	L. Braddock (M. Sorto)	05:45.51	6.0%	00:19.41	00:00:19.41	
3rd	3	Woodson (S. Boucher)	05:52.13	8.0%	00:06.62	00:00:26.03	
4th	5	Oakton (R. Akers)	05:55.62	9.1%	00:03.49	00:00:29.52	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 49: M-FR-8 Flight 1 @ 03:21 PM							
1st	4	W-L (A. Canfield)	05:04.02				
2nd	5	Madison (C. Mollencop)	05:09.60	1.8%	00:05.58	00:00:05.58	
3rd	6	TC Williams (M. Austin)	05:16.16	4.0%	00:06.56	00:00:12.14	
4th	1	Woodson (R. Evans)	05:32.05	9.2%	00:15.89	00:00:28.03	
5th	3	Jefferson (A. Kim)	05:34.40	10.0%	00:02.35	00:00:30.38	
6th	2	W. Springfield (M. Melear)	05:47.66	14.4%	00:13.26	00:00:43.64	
Race 50: M-FR-8 Flight 2 @ 03:28 PM							
1st	3	McLean (S. Pardo)	05:03.30				
2nd	2	Woodbridge (S. Thomas)	05:19.19	5.2%	00:15.89	00:00:15.89	
3rd	1	Forest Park (R. Romano)	05:24.08	6.9%	00:04.89	00:00:20.78	
4th	4	L. Braddock (W. Diaz)	05:27.46	8.0%	00:03.38	00:00:24.16	
5th	5	Oakton (z. wang)	05:38.04	11.5%	00:10.58	00:00:34.74	
Race 51: W-FR-8 Flight 1 @ 03:35 PM							
1st	4	L. Braddock (S. Engdahl)	05:49.90				
2nd	6	Kearny (A. DiNuzzo)	05:54.20	1.2%	00:04.30	00:00:04.30	
3rd	1	McLean (H. Mason)	05:55.92	1.7%	00:01.72	00:00:06.02	
4th	3	W-L (E. Shaker)	05:59.84	2.8%	00:03.92	00:00:09.94	
5th	2	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	06:02.50	3.6%	00:02.66	00:00:12.60	
6th	5	Oakton (E. Burghardt)	06:09.55	5.6%	00:07.05	00:00:19.65	
Race 52: W-FR-8 Flight 2 @ 03:42 PM							
1st	5	TC Williams (C. Marsh)	05:40.30				
2nd	2	Robinson (R. Nelson)	06:17.63	11.0%	00:37.33	00:00:37.33	
3rd	3	Jefferson (G. Fowler)	06:19.46	11.5%	00:01.83	00:00:39.16	
4th	4	Westfield (H. Steen)	06:25.38	13.2%	00:05.92	00:00:45.08	
5th	1	Woodbridge (L. Gomez)	06:43.57	18.6%	00:18.19	00:01:03.27	
Race 53: W-JR-8 Final @ 03:49 PM							
1st	2	L. Braddock (M. Morris)	05:44.10				
2nd	4	Woodson (H. Fisher)	05:44.93	0.2%	00:00.83	00:00:00.83	
3rd	3	TC Williams (H. Parsons)	05:51.50	2.2%	00:06.57	00:00:07.40	
4th	5	Sidwell (K. Ogden-Lord)	06:00.12	4.7%	00:08.62	00:00:16.02	
5th	1	Langley (S. Johnson)	06:00.50	4.8%	00:00.38	00:00:16.40	
6th	6	W. Potomac (C. Hammer)	06:09.02	7.2%	00:08.52	00:00:24.92	
Race 54: M-JR-8 Final @ 03:56 PM							
1st	3	Langley (P. Halm)	05:30.50				
2nd	5	Jefferson (J. Mangrio)	05:44.08	4.1%	00:13.58	00:00:13.58	
3rd	4	Robinson (D. Whited)	05:44.28	4.2%	00:00.20	00:00:13.78	
4th	2	Forest Park (J. Stouffer)	05:53.06	6.8%	00:08.78	00:00:22.56	
5th	1	S. County (A. Jones)	06:14.15	13.2%	00:21.09	00:00:43.65	
6th	6	Woodbridge (M. Jesswein)	06:47.74	23.4%	00:33.59	00:01:17.24	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 55: M-2-8 Final @ 04:03 PM							
1st	3	Jefferson (J. Liu)	05:01.40				
2nd	5	Madison (W. Gallagher)	05:04.44	1.0%	00:03.04	00:00:03.04	
3rd	4	Woodbridge (Z. Hyzy)	05:06.33	1.6%	00:01.89	00:00:04.93	
4th	2	L. Braddock (T. Smith)	05:10.56	3.0%	00:04.23	00:00:09.16	
5th	6	Woodson (R. Torgersen)	05:11.04	3.2%	00:00.48	00:00:09.64	
6th	1	Robinson (T. Timm)	05:16.56	5.0%	00:05.52	00:00:15.16	
Race 56: M-1-8 Final @ 04:10 PM							
1st	3	Madison (D. Tucker)	04:40.30				
2nd	2	Jefferson (M. Koeniger)	04:45.31	1.8%	00:05.01	00:00:05.01	
3rd	4	W-L (I. Estevao)	04:46.60	2.2%	00:01.29	00:00:06.30	
4th	5	Woodbridge (N. Borg)	04:48.34	2.9%	00:01.74	00:00:08.04	
5th	1	Robinson (S. Ghalayini)	04:49.23	3.2%	00:00.89	00:00:08.93	
6th	6	McLean (D. McCarthy)	04:56.86	5.9%	00:07.63	00:00:16.56	
Race 57: W-1-8 Final @ 04:17 PM							
1st	5	McLean (T. Stirling)	05:18.10				
2nd	4	Madison (S. Chenen)	05:20.11	0.6%	00:02.01	00:00:02.01	
3rd	2	W-L (S. Crittenden-Toth)	05:21.00	0.9%	00:00.89	00:00:02.90	
4th	3	TC Williams (M. Justiniano)	05:23.06	1.6%	00:02.06	00:00:04.96	
5th	1	Jefferson (M. Passacantando)	05:26.74	2.7%	00:03.68	00:00:08.64	
6th	6	Robinson (I. Melone)	05:40.43	7.0%	00:13.69	00:00:22.33	
Race 58: M-4-8 Final @ 04:24 PM							
1st	4	Madison (C. Mollencop)	05:01.90				
2nd	2	Jefferson 4th (A. Wang)	05:09.24	2.4%	00:07.34	00:00:07.34	
3rd	5	Jefferson 5th (A. Kim)	05:21.46	6.5%	00:12.22	00:00:19.56	
4th	3	Westfield (R. Werderman)	05:28.02	8.7%	00:06.56	00:00:26.12	
Race 59: W-4-8 Final @ 04:31 PM							
1st	4	Robinson (S. Menon)	06:22.07				
2nd	3	TC Williams (A. Dennis)	09:21.07	46.9%	02:59.00	00:02:59.00	
Race 60: M-N-8 Flight 1 @ 04:38 PM							
1st	5	L. Braddock (M. Houmoeller)	05:14.10				
2nd	2	Woodson (E. Kutia)	05:20.67	2.1%	00:06.57	00:00:06.57	
3rd	4	TC Williams B (W. Lally)	05:29.02	4.8%	00:08.35	00:00:14.92	
4th	3	Robinson B (M. Kim)	05:51.49	11.9%	00:22.47	00:00:37.39	
5th	1	Briar Woods (B. Custer)	06:02.22	15.3%	00:10.73	00:00:48.12	
Race 61: M-N-8 Flight 2 @ 04:45 PM							
1st	1	Forest Park (B. Baldwin)	05:22.10				
2nd	3	Robinson A (C. Heilman)	05:23.03	0.3%	00:00.93	00:00:00.93	
3rd	5	W-L (L. Moreno)	05:27.67	1.7%	00:04.64	00:00:05.57	
4th	2	S. County (B. Smith)	05:46.21	7.5%	00:18.54	00:00:24.11	
5th	4	Langley B (C. Bowers)	06:30.51	21.2%	00:44.30	00:01:08.41	
6th	6	TC Williams A (o. malone)	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 62: M-N-8 Flight 3 @ 04:52 PM							
1st	5	Oakton (P. Udalov)	05:14.90				
2nd	4	Langley A (P. Kristensen)	05:20.54	1.8%	00:05.64	00:00:05.64	
3rd	2	McLean (J. Hilliard)	05:34.02	6.1%	00:13.48	00:00:19.12	
4th	1	W. Potomac (G. Hagler)	05:52.28	11.9%	00:18.26	00:00:37.38	
5th	3	Wakefield (R. Cameron)	06:20.08	20.7%	00:27.80	00:01:05.18	
Race 63: W-N-8 Flight 1 @ 04:59 PM							
1st	3	Woodson (C. Moore)	05:56.50				
2nd	6	Oakton A (E. Burghardt)	06:02.63	1.7%	00:06.13	00:00:06.13	
3rd	2	Forest Park (Y. Nam)	06:06.72	2.9%	00:04.09	00:00:10.22	
4th	5	W-L (C. Slater)	06:17.66	5.9%	00:10.94	00:00:21.16	
5th	1	Hylton (I. Sankoh)	06:20.14	6.6%	00:02.48	00:00:23.64	
6th	4	Stuart (T. Rawlings-Kintzing)	06:20.92	6.8%	00:00.78	00:00:24.42	
Race 64: W-N-8 Flight 2 @ 05:06 PM							
1st	6	Langley (M. Uitz)	05:56.80				
2nd	2	Woodbridge (A. Flores)	06:09.24	3.5%	00:12.44	00:00:12.44	
3rd	5	L. Braddock (A. Little)	06:10.21	3.8%	00:00.97	00:00:13.41	
4th	4	Robinson (J. Van Parys)	06:14.13	4.9%	00:03.92	00:00:17.33	
5th	1	Briar Woods (R. Eda)	06:14.96	5.1%	00:00.83	00:00:18.16	
6th	3	W. Springfield (m. cho)	06:34.69	10.6%	00:19.73	00:00:37.89	
Race 65: W-N-8 Flight 3 @ 05:13 PM							
1st	1	McLean (Z. Treibitz)	06:01.20				
2nd	6	TC Williams (C. Cook)	06:15.35	3.9%	00:14.15	00:00:14.15	
3rd	2	Madison (H. Abboud)	06:16.15	4.1%	00:00.80	00:00:14.95	
4th	4	Holy Cross (C. Kiyonaga)	06:23.63	6.2%	00:07.48	00:00:22.43	
5th	5	Oakton B (G. Kim)	06:45.96	12.4%	00:22.33	00:00:44.76	
6th	3	Rock Ridge (G. Buffaloe)	06:52.95	14.3%	00:06.99	00:00:51.75	